

Mantz Imagination LLC - The Children's Play Gallery

126 E. Wisconsin Ave. - Oconomowoc, WI 53066 - 262-354-0819

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

The parent and/or guardian of a minor child, on the child's behalf, and on behalf of ourselves, and our respective heirs, personal representatives, agents and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as "we", "our" and "us") do hereby RELEASE AND DISCHARGE, fully and forever, MANTZ IMAGINATION, LLC, d/b/a THE CHILDREN'S PLAY GALLERY, its past, current and future officers, directors, shareholders, agents, employees, predecessors, successors, insurer, and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as "The Children's Play Gallery") from any and all claims, actions, obligations and demands of any type (hereinafter collectively referred as "claims"), whether now known or hereafter made known, arising due to any accident or\occurrence at The Children's Play Gallery located at 126 E. Wisconsin Ave., Oconomowoc, Wisconsin, whether occurring during, preceding or following our use of the facilities, including any damages arising from The Children's Play Gallery's negligent supervision of children, adults or employees, or its negligent maintenance or supervision of its premises, sidewalks, parking lots, facilities, equipment, toys, supplies, or the personal belongings of its visitors, or as a result of damages, injuries or death due to rescue efforts, accidents or natural causes. Notwithstanding the foregoing, however, this release and waiver does not cover intentional, wrongful acts or recklessness by The Children's Play Gallery, which liability cannot be waived.

We acknowledge that we have been informed of the risks of using the premises and engaging in activities at The Children's Play Gallery. These risks include, but are not limited to, the possible dangers of being struck by objects or others, of falling or choking, and of theft or property damage, and understand that we are responsible for supervising our child(ren), ourselves and our belongings. We agree that any and all costs or damages resulting from property damage, theft, injuries or death due to our acceptance of these risks, including without limitation, medical and funeral bills, attorneys fees, damages for loss of use, pain and suffering and loss of consortium, shall be borne by us.

We have considered the fact that the cost of our use of this facility is considerably less that it otherwise would be due to the breadth in scope of this release and waiver of liability, and since we do not wish to pay a a considerably higher cost for its use, we hereby waive the right to bargain for different liability terms.

As a parent or guardian, by signing this, I do hereby agree to all of the above terms and conditions:

on their website/brochures.

Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Child(ren)'s Name(s):	
Please check here if you give The Children's	s Play Gallery permission to use photos of your child(ren)